RESOLUTION NO. 28-03

A resolution concerning the agreement between the City of Grand Junction and The State Board of the Great Outdoors Colorado Trust Fund and the project known as the Canyon View Park.

Recitals: The City of Grand Junction has applied for and been awarded a grant from Great Outdoors Colorado to fund the expansion of Canyon View Park. In order to accept the grant funding the City must execute an agreement with Great Outdoors Colorado to be eligible to receive project funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION THAT:

- The City Council of the City of Grand Junction hereby authorizes the City Manager to sign the grant agreement with The State Board of the Great Outdoor Colorado Trust Fund.
- 2) The City Council of the City of Grand Junction hereby authorizes the expenditure of funds as necessary to meet the terms and obligations of the grant agreement and application.
- 3) This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of March 2003.

City Clerk

	/s/ Cindy Enos-Martinez Cindy Enos-Martinez President of the Council	
ATTEST:		
/s/ Stephanie Tuin Stephanie Tuin		